
February 8, 2026 KOKURA 5R 

KOKURA
5

Post Time

 12:05
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Harbinger C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Kafuji Maribo(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

1 1 Kafuji Aries Bay Kazuya Nakatake CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Dansili) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chitoyo Kato ALLD 0.0.0.0

Silver State C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

La Luz(JPN) Yuga Okubo KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

2 2 Million Wishes Dark Bay Naohiro Yoshida CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Grande Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Turf Sport Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Lion Lion C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Matenro Prince(JPN)
Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

3 3 4 Dirigente Dark Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Rulership) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Murakami Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chiyono Terada ALLD 0.0.0.0

Benbatl F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Omoio Nosete(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

4 4 5 Picaro Bay Yoshitada Takahashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Okaribe Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Turf Sport Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Fierement F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Let Feel Man(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

5 5 Antwerk Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Michihiro Kamigaki Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hiroshi Hatasa ALLD 0.0.0.0

Danon Smash C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Margot Shot(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

6 6 Affermare Bay Shinya Kobayashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Ryohei Maeda ALLD 0.0.0.0

Satono Diamond C3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Hakurei(JPN)
Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

7 7 1 Wanna Dance Bay Masaru Honda CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Lovely Day F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Hanakotoba(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

7 8 Black Jewelry Bay Ryo Terashima CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Tobino Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Tobino B. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Rulership F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

A Shin Whisper(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

8 9 2 A Shin Carat Dark Bay Teiichi Konno CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Eishin Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Eishindo Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Kitasan Black F3 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Ange de Joie(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

8 10 3 Peace Angel Grey Yuichi Fukunaga CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

KOKURA Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  52   9   4   5  34 0.173 0.250
 2 Gold Ship  60   8   4   3  45 0.133 0.200
 3 Kizuna  51   6   5   4  36 0.118 0.216
 4 Kitasan Black  24   3   2   1  18 0.125 0.208
 5 Kingman   7   3   1   0   3 0.429 0.571
 6 Hearts Cry  26   2   4   2  18 0.077 0.231
 7 Bricks and Mortar  25   2   4   0  19 0.080 0.240
 8 One and Only   5   2   2   0   1 0.400 0.800
 9 Declaration of War  11   2   1   2   6 0.182 0.273
10 Rey de Oro  24   2   1   2  19 0.083 0.125

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
16 23 19 21 15 19 12 18

February 8, 2026 KOKURA 5R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


